
 

 

 
2022 USBA COMMITTEES, OTHER  

APPOINTMENTS AND INFORMATION 
                                       February, 2022 

 
 

        
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE       Richard 
Linda Hanks – President  
Brigit Gerrard – President Elect 
Teri Rhodes – Vice President 
Amber Shill – Immediate Past President 
Becky Dunn - Single District Representative 
Mont Millerberg - Single District Alternate 
Jennifer Partridge - Multi District Representative 
Robin McClellan - Multi District Alternate 
      
 
LEGISLATION-                                     Lexi 
PRE-DELEGATE ASSEMBLY, DAY ON THE HILL,     
DISTRICTS SCHOOLS DAY ON THE HILL  
1.  Tracy Miller, Chair        
2.  Terry Bawden 
3.  Lisa Livingston 
4.  Cassie Beutler 
   
 
New Board Member Workshop       Richard 
1.  Mont Millerberg, Chair 
2.  Gregg Miller 
3.  Merri Shumway 
4.  April Lefevre 
5.  Janis Christensen 
6.  Kristi Swett 
   
 
CONFERENCE (Jan. 5, 6 & 7, 2023)     Richard   
1. Linda Hanks, Chair 
2.  Brigit Gerrard 
3. Teri Rhodes 
4.  Amber Shill 
 
 



 

 

AUDIT & FINANCE         Richard 
1.  Linda Hanks, Chair    
2. Brigit Gerrard 
3.  Teri Rhodes 
4.  Amber Shill 
 
 
PUBLIC RELATIONS/ADVOCACY                                   Meghan    
1.  Mark Clement, Chair 
2.  Jennifer Partridge 
3.  Brigit Gerrard 
4.  Katherine Kennedy 
 
  
JOINT LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE (JLC)     Lexi 
1.   Amber Shill (Canyons), Co-Chair  
2.   Linda Hanks (Juab) 
3. Brigit Gerrard (Davis) 
4.   Teri Rhodes (Cache) 
5.  Gregg Miller (Logan – Region I) 
6.    Jennifer Zundel (Ogden – Region II) 

  7. Cheryl Phipps (Davis – Region III) 
  8.  Marianne Allen (Wasatch – Region IV) 
  9.    Katherine Kennedy (Salt Lake City – Region V) 
10.   Terry Bawden (Granite – Region VI) 
11.  Jennifer Partridge (Provo – Region VII) 
12.  Merri Shumway (San Juan – Region VIII) 
13.  Tracy Miller (Jordan – Region IX) 
14. Cassie Beutler (Juab – Region X) 
15. April LeFevre (Garfield – Region XI) 
16.    Mark Clement (Alpine – Region XII) 
17. Janis Christensen (Weber – Region XIII) 
18. Shannon Acor (Nebo – Region XIV) 
19. Becky Dunn (Washington – Region XV) 
20.    Mont Millerberg (Amanda Oaks) (Canyons – Region XVI) 
21. Camille Knudson (Tooele – Region XVII) 
22. Curtis Whipple (Wayne – Region XVIII) 
23. Robin McClellan (Uintah – Region XIX) 
24. Alternate – Kristi Swett (NSBA) 
25. Alternate – Lisa Livingston (multi-district at large) 
26. Alternate -  
 

       
 



 

 

 
 
BYLAWS AND HANDBOOK                                                  Richard 
1.  Teri Rhodes, Chair 
2.  Curtis Whipple 
3.  Becky Dunn 
4.  Cheryl Phipps 
 
 
MBA COMMITTEE                                                 Meghan 
1.  Shannon Acor, Chair 
2.  Jennifer Zundel 
3.  Robin McClellan 
4.  Amber Shill 
 
 
STATE BOARD- Building Strong Relationships                                 Lexi 
 
State Board Liaison – Randy Boothe 
Linda Hanks, Camille Knudsen, Marianne Allen 
 Committees of USBE 
 Laws & Licensing  
 Finance  
 Standards and Assessment  

 
 
EVALUATION DEVELOPMENT                                          Richard 
1.                      Chair 
2.   
3.     
 
   

REGIONAL TRAINING       Richard 
1.  Linda Hanks, Chair 
2.  Brigit Gerrard 
3.  Teri Rhodes 
4.  Amber Shill 
 

 
RURAL SCHOOLS 
April Lefevre 

  
INFORMATION 
NATIONAL SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOCIATION 



 

 

1. Kristi Swett, NSBA Secretary/Treasurer 
2. Linda Hanks, Pacific Region Chair 


